multiple participating networks that are separately owned and not 
subject to Vox's control. 

4.3.2. Because of the position set out in clause 4.3.1 above, Vox does not 
warrant that the Vox services will be operational on a 24 (twenty-
four) hour 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days per year basis.  

4.3.3. Furthermore, Vox expressly advises, and the Customer 
acknowledges and accepts that the Subscriber Equipment is not 
manufactured by Vox, but by third parties. In most cases, Vox will 
not be able to open certain Subscriber Equipment or to test or